UNITED STATES OF AMERICA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION			OMB Control No. 2120-0042 Exp. 09/30/2020
U.S. DEF	AIRCRAFT BILL		
	FOR AND IN CONSIDERA	TION OF \$ 10.00 & ONC THE S) OF THE FULL LEGAL AND BE AIRCRAFT DESCRIBED	
REGIS	NITED STATES STRATION NUMBER	814CA	
AIRCRAF Bombardier C	T MANUFACTURER & MODE L-600-2B19	L	
AIRCRAF	T SERIAL NO.		
HER DELI	S THIS / D. EBY SELL, GRANT, TRANS IVER ALL RIGHTS, TITLE, A ND TO SUCH AIRCRAFT UI	ND INTERESTS	Do Not Write In This Block FOR FAA USE ONLY
	NAME AND ADDRESS (IF INDIVIDUAL(S), GIVE LAST NAME, FIR	ST NAME, AND MIDDLE INITIAL.)	
PURCHASER	BeauTech Power Systems, LLC 1920 McKinney Avenue Suite 920 Dallas, TX 75201 Attention: Tobias Konrad		191821459061 \$5.00 07/01/2019
	DEALER CERTIFICATE NUMBER	EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, AND	ASSIGNS TO HAVE AND TO HOLD
SINGULARLY T	5 SUCCESSOTS HE SAID AIRCRAFT FOREVER, AND WARF	NANTS THE TITLE THEREOF:	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF WE HAVE		IS 1 DAY OF JULY 2019
	NAME(S) OF SELLER (TYPED OR PRINTED)	SIGNATURE(S) (IN INK) (IF EXECUTED FOR CO-OWNERSHIP, ALL MUST SIGN.)	TTT LE (TYPED OR PRINTED)
8	Delta Material Services, LLC	42h	EVP & Chief Commercial Officer
SELLER			
S			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (NOT REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF FAA RECORDING: HOWEVER, MAY BE REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAW FOR VALIDITY OF THE INSTRUMENT.)

ORIGINAL: TO FAA: AC Form 8050-2 (10/18)

CERTIFIED COPY TO BE RECORDED





WARRANTY BILL OF SALE

For and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DELTA MATERIAL SERVICES, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Seller"), as owner of the eight (8) Bombardier model CL-600-2B19 airframes with the manufacturer's serials numbers set forth on Annex A hereto (together with all appliances, components, parts, instruments, appurtenances, accessories, furnishings and other equipment or property installed on or attached to such airframes and all Records relating thereto, collectively the "Equipment"), does hereby sell, grant, convey, transfer and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the Airframes unto BEAUTECH POWER SYSTEMS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer"), and to its successors and assigns, to have and to hold the Equipment forever.

Seller hereby warrants and covenants that Seller has legal title to the Equipment and warrants that by this bill of sale Seller transfers and conveys to Buyer good and marketable title to the Equipment, free and clear of all claims, liens, and encumbrances of whatsoever nature, except those (if any) created by or through Buyer.

The Equipment shall be delivered in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition with all faults and without any representation, warranty or guarantee of any kind being made or given by the Seller or its servants or agents, express or implied, arising by law or otherwise, other than as expressly provided above and in Section 6 of that certain Airframe Sale Agreement among Buyer and Seller dated May 21, 2019 (the "Airframe Sale Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms as set forth in the Sale Agreement.

THIS BILL OF SALE IS BEING DELIVERED IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL IN ALL RESPECTS, INCLUDING ALL MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY AND PERFORMANCE, BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AS APPLIED TO CONTRACTS MADE AND PERFORMED WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this instrument to be executed in its name this $\frac{1}{5}$ day of $\frac{3}{5}$, $\frac{1}{9}$.

DELTA MATERIAL SERVICES, LLC

Name:

Title:

William B. Thompson Senior Vice President Commercial

ANNEX A

DESCRIPTION OF AIRFRAMES

Model	Serial Number	FAA Registration Number
CL-600-2B19	7599	N975EV
CL-600-2B19	7601	N976EV
CL-600-2B19	7708	N684BR
CL-600-2B19	7720	N977EV
CL-600-2B19	7319	N784CA
CL-600-2B19	7381	N812CA
CL-600-2B19	7387	N814CA
CL-600-2B19	7397	N815CA

[End of Exhibit A]